

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13178/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2018 in WP No. 3573/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SHALINI NILKANTH RASKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDIP JANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73462/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73459/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
 Ms. Shahrukh Alam, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.
 Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Swain, Adv.
 Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of impugned judgment.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER