

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13178/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2018 in WP No.3573/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SHALINI NILKANTH RASKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDIP JANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Ms. Shahrukh Alam, Adv.
Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.
Ms. Ivo D'costa, Adv.
for Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Ms. Deeplaxmi Matwankar, Adv.
Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
for Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As copy of the petition has been received by learned counsel for the respondents, let counter affidavit be filed within three week.

List thereafter.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer