

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13178/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2018 in WP No.3573/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SHALINI NILKANTH RASKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDIP JANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)No.....Diary No(s).29450/2018 (IX)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents/facts)

Date : 10-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
SLP(C)13178 &	Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Resp. in SLP...	Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
D.No.29450	Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.
	Mr. Ivo D'costa, Adv.
	Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
In SLP(C)13178 &	Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Petr. In SLP...	Ms. Deeplaxmi Matwankar, Adv.
D.No.29450	Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
	Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Nos.5&6	Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
	Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
	Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We are not inclined to interfere in the matters. Since it is undertaken on behalf of the land owners that occupants are not going to be dispossessed during the pendency of the suit. It is open to the corporation to consider the application filed for regularization in accordance with law.

Let the hearing of the suit be expedited. However, it is undertaken on behalf of Respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No.13178/2018 that he is not going to alienate the property during the pendency of the suit.

Accordingly, the special leave petitions and pending applications are disposed of.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS